

April 22, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza , Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI Circular SEBI/ HO/ DDHS/ CIR/ P/ 2018/ 144 dated November 26, 2018.

We hereby confirm that Strides Pharma Science Limited does not fall under the criteria of Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the above Circular.

Disclosure as per Annexure A of the Circular is as under:

#	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Strides Pharma Science Limited
2.	CIN	L24230MH1990PLC057062
3.	Outstanding borrowing of the Company as at March 31, 2022 (in Rs cr)	Not applicable as Strides Pharma Science Limited is not a Large Corporate
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited



Strides Pharma Science Limited CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Corp Off: Strides House, Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 076, India | Tel : +91 80 6784 0000 Fax: +91 80 6784 0700 Regd Off: 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India | Tel : +91 22 2789 2924 / 3199 Fax: +91 22 2789 2942 corpcomm@strides.com, www.strides.com



You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Manjula-K.

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary Email: Manjula.r@strides.com

Badree Komandur Executive Director – Finance & Group CFO Email: <u>badree.komandur@strides.com</u>



Strides Pharma Science Limited CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Corp Off: Strides House, Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 076, India | Tel : +91 80 6784 0000 Fax: +91 80 6784 0700 Regd Off: 201, Devavrata, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India | Tel : +91 22 2789 2924 / 3199 Fax: +91 22 2789 2942 corpcomm@strides.com, www.strides.com